The Prairie Classic
February 7-11, 2024 - State Fair Park - Oklahoma City, OK

AQHA, NSBA, KQHA, & OQHA Approved
6 Full Set of Points

Judges: Dolly Chayer * Jimmy Daurio * Jessica Gilliam * T.W.Grose * JakeHartman * PeteKyle * Jonathan Meilleur Judd Paul * Jason Smith

WEDNESDAY - THURSDAY

SUPER BARN ARENA - 8:00 AM

1/201 Sr. Trail, Level 1 5/205 Sr. Trail, Level 2 8/208 Jr. Western Riding

2/202 Jr.Trail, Level 1 6/206 Sr. Trail, Level 3 9/209 Sr. Western Riding, Level 2
3/203 Jr. Trail, Level 2 Performance Arena Following Trail 10/210 Sr. Western Riding, Level 2
4/204 Jr. Trail, Level 3 7/207 Western Riding, Level 1

THURSDAY - FRIDAY

Barn 8 Arena - 8:00 AM

Short Break
11 Jr. Reining 13/213 Open Ranch Riding, Level 1 15/215 Sr. Ranch Riding
12 Sr.Reining 14/214 Jr. Ranch Riding 16/216 Jr. Working Western Rail

17/217 Sr. Working Western Rail

Performance Arena - 7:00 A.M. - 2 Courses 3 Judges each
Exhibitors will perform first pattern , walk to second course and perform second pattern. Both courses will be the same pattern

18/218 Amateur Select Showwmanship, L1 21/221 Amateur Showmanship, Level 1 24/224 Youth Showmanship L1
19/219 Amateur Select Showmanship, L2 22/222 Amateur Showmanship, Level 2 25/225 Youth Showmanship L2
20/220 Amateur Select Showmanship, L3 23/223 Amateur Showmanship, Level 3 26/226 Youth Showmanship L3

27  Small Fry Showmanship

Superbarn Arena - Following Showmanship -- 6 Judges

28  Youth Performance Mares 46/47 Gr & Res Amateur Mare 66  Yearling Geldings

29  Yth Performance Geldings 48 Yearling Mares 67 2 Yr Old Geldings

30  Am Performance Mares 49 2 Yr Old Mares 68 3 Yr Old Geldings

31  Am. Performance Geldings 50 3 Yr Old Mares 69  Aged Geldings

32 Am. Performance Stallions 51 Aged Mares 70/71 Gr & Res Open Gelding

33 Performance Mares 52/53 Gr & Res Open Mare 72 Am. Stallions, Yearling

34 Performance Gelding 54 Yth Geldings, Yearling 73  Am. Stallions, 2 Yr Old

35 Performance Stallions 55 Yth Geldings, 2 Yr Old 74  Am. Stallions, 3 Yr Old

36 Youth Mares, Yearling 56 Yth Geldings, 3 Yr Old 75  Am. Stallions, Aged

37 Youth Mares, Two Yr Old 57 Yth Geldings, Aged 76/77 Gr & Res Amateur Stallion

38  Youth Mares, Three Yr Old 58/59 Gr & Res Youth Gelding 78  Yearling Stallions

39  Youth Mares, Aged 60 Am. Geldings, Yearling 79 2 Yr Old Stallions
40/41 Gr & Res Youth Mare 61 Am. Geldings, 2 Yr Old 80 3 Yr Old Stallions

42 Am. Mares, Yearling 62  Am. Geldings, 3 Yr Old 81  Aged Stallions

43  Am. Mares, 2 Yr Old 63 Am. Geldings, Aged 82/83 Gr & Res Open Stallion

44 Am. Mares, 3 Yr Old 64/65 Gr & Res Amateur Gelding

45 Am. Mares, Aged

Performance Arena Following Halter 3 Judges Each "2 Runs on Friday"
84/284 Amateur Western Riding, Level 1 86/286 Amateur Western Riding 88/288 Youth Western Riding
85/285 Amateur Select Western Riding 87/287 Youth Western Riding, Level 1
1st number is AQHA Class Arenas May Change Depending on Schedule

2nd number is NSBA Class

Show Manager Show Secretary All event Forms available at:
Peggy Pickford - KQHA Michelle Wrigley KQHA
Email Entry Forms To: www.kgha.com

ghshowentries@gmail.com
Show Coordinator: Jackie Krshka Ph: 405-550-2098 Ring Manager: Casey Devitt



February 7-11, 2024

SATURDAY/SUNDAY

Amateur Select Ranch Trail
Amateur Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Trail

Ranch Trail, All Ages
Amateur Ranch Riding, L1
Amateur Select Ranch Riding
Amateur Ranch Riding

89/289
90/290
91/291
92/292
93/293
94/294
95/295

106/306 W/T Amateur Western Pleasure
107/307 W/T Youth Western Pleasure
108/308 Western Pleasure, Level 1
109/309 Amateur Western Pleasure, L1
110/310 Amateur Select Western Pleasure, L1
111/311 Youth Western Pleasure, L1
112/312 Jr. Western Pleasure

113/313 Amateur Select Western Pleasure
114/314 Amateur Western Pleasure
115/315 Youth Western Pleasure

116/316 Sr. Western Pleasure

117  Small Fry Western Pleasure
Short Break
118  Small Fry Western Horsemanship

119/319 W/T Amateur Western Horsemanship
120/320 W/T Youth Western Horsemanship

SATURDAY & SUNDAY

The Prairie Classic

Barn 8 Arena - 7:30 AM
Youth Ranch Riding, L1
Youth Ranch Riding
Amateur Working Western Rail
Amateur Select Working Western Rail
Youth Working Western Rail
Amateur Reining, L1
Amateur Select Reining

96/296
97/297
98/298
99/299
100/300
101
102

Performance Arena - 8:00 A.M.

121/321
122/322
123/323
124/324
125/325
126/326
127/327
128/328
129/329

Amat Western Horsemanship, L1

Amat Sel Western Horsemanship, L1

Amateur Western Horsemanship, L2

Amateur Western Horsemanship, L3

Amat Select Western Horsemanship,L2

Amat Select Western Horsemanship,L3

Youth Western Horsemanship, L1

Youth Western Horsemanship, L2

Youth Western Horsemanship, L3
Short Break

Small Fry Hunter U Saddle

W/T Amateur Hunter U Saddle

W/T Youth Hunter U Saddle

Hunter U Saddle, L1

Amateur Hunter U Saddle, L1

Youth Hunter U Saddle, L1

130
131/331
132/332
133/333
134/334
135/335

- State Fair Park - Oklahoma City, OK

103 Amateur Reining
104 Youth Reining, L1
105 Youth Reining

136/336 Jr. Hunter U Saddle
137/337 Amat Select Hunter U Saddle
138/338 Amateur Hunter U Saddle
139/339 Youth Hunter U Saddle
140/340 Sr. Hunter U Saddle

141 Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq
142/342 W/T Amateur Hunt Seat Eq
143/343 W/T Youth Hunt Seat Eq
144/344 Amateur Hunt Seat Eq, L1
145/345 Youth Hunt Seat Eq, L1
146/346 Amateur Select Hunt Seat Eq
147/347 Amateur Hunt Seat Eq
148/348 Youth Hunt Seat Eq

Super Barn Arena 9:30 A.M. ( May run in a block at Course Designers descretion)

149/349 Amateur Trail, L1
150/350 Amateur Select Trail, L1
151/351 Amateur Select Trail, L2
152/352 Amateur Select Trail, L3
153/353 Amateur Trail, L2

Show Manager
Peggy Pickford - KQHA

Show Coordinator: Jackie Krshka

154/354 Amateur Trail, L3
155  Small Fry Trail

156/356 W/T Amateur Trail

157/357 W/T Youth Trail

1st number is AQHA Class
2nd number is NSBA Class

Arenas May Change Depending on Schedule

Show Secretary
Michelle Wrigley
Email Entry Forms To:
ghshowentries@gmail.com
Ph: 405-550-2098

158/358 Youth Trail, L1
159/359 Youth Trail, L2
160/360 Youth Trail, L3

All event Forms available at:
The Prairie Classic Website
www.theprairieclassic.com

Ring Manager: Casey Devitt

Host Hotel - Embassy Suites, 1815 South Meridian, Oklahoma City, OK (405) 682-6000

Request Prairie Classic Show Rate



