The Prairie Classic

February 7-11, 2024 - State Fair Park - Oklahoma City, OK

AQHA, NSBA, KQHA, & OQHA Approved 6 Full Set of Points

Judges: Dolly Chayer * Jimmy Daurio * Jessica Gilliam * T.W. Grose * Jake Hartman * Pete Kyle * Jonathan Meilleur Judd Paul * Jason Smith

WEDNESDAY - THURSDAY SUPER BARN ARENA - 8:00 AM									
			JOI EN DANN ANLIVA - 0.00 AIVI						
1/201	Sr. Trail, Level 1	5/205	Sr. Trail, Level 2	8/208	Jr. Western Riding				
2/202	Jr. Trail, Level 1	6/206	Sr. Trail, Level 3	9/209	Sr. Western Riding, Level 2				
3/203	Jr. Trail, Level 2		Performance Arena Following Trail	I 10/210	Sr. Western Riding, Level 2				
4/204	Jr. Trail, Level 3	7/207	Western Riding, Level 1	•	<u> </u>				
•	,	•	5 ,						
			THURSDAY - FRIDAY						
			Barn 8 Arena - 8:00 AM						
Short Break									
11	Jr. Reining	13/213	Open Ranch Riding, Level 1	15/215	Sr. Ranch Riding				
12	Sr. Reining	14/214	Jr. Ranch Riding		Jr. Working Western Rail				
	S	•	C	-	Sr. Working Western Rail				
				•	•				
			FRIDAY						
				Judges each					
	exhibitors will perform first pattern	, walk to se	cond course and perform second pa	ttern. Both	courses will be the same pattern				
18/218	Amateur Select Showwmanship, L1	21/221	Amateur Showmanship, Level 1	24/224	Youth Showmanship L1				
•	Amateur Select Showmanship, L2	-	Amateur Showmanship, Level 2		Youth Showmanship L2				
-	Amateur Select Showmanship, L3		Amateur Showmanship, Level 3	-	Youth Showmanship L3				
-,	,,	-,		27	Small Fry Showmanship				
		Superbarn	Arena - Following Showmanship	6 Judges					
28	Youth Performance Mares	46/47	Gr & Res Amateur Mare	66	Yearling Geldings				
29	Yth Performance Geldings	48	Yearling Mares	67	2 Yr Old Geldings				
30	Am Performance Mares	49	2 Yr Old Mares	68	3 Yr Old Geldings				
31	Am. Performance Geldings	50	3 Yr Old Mares	69	Aged Geldings				
32	Am. Performance Stallions	51	Aged Mares		Gr & Res Open Gelding				
33	Performance Mares		Gr & Res Open Mare	72	Am. Stallions, Yearling				
34	Performance Gelding	54	Yth Geldings, Yearling	73	Am. Stallions, 2 Yr Old				
35	Performance Stallions	55	Yth Geldings, 2 Yr Old	74	Am. Stallions, 3 Yr Old				
36	Youth Mares, Yearling	56	Yth Geldings, 3 Yr Old	75	Am. Stallions, Aged				
37	Youth Mares, Two Yr Old	57	Yth Geldings, Aged		Gr & Res Amateur Stallion				
38	Youth Mares, Three Yr Old	58/59	- · ·	78	Yearling Stallions				
39	Youth Mares, Aged	60	Am. Geldings, Yearling	79	2 Yr Old Stallions				
40/41	Gr & Res Youth Mare	61	Am. Geldings, 2 Yr Old	80	3 Yr Old Stallions				
42	Am. Mares, Yearling	62	Am. Geldings, 3 Yr Old	81	Aged Stallions				
43	Am. Mares, 2 Yr Old	63	Am. Geldings, Aged	82/83	Gr & Res Open Stallion				
44	Am. Mares, 3 Yr Old	64/65	Gr & Res Amateur Gelding		·				
45	Am. Mares, Aged								
	Performance	Arena	Following Halter 3 Judges Each	"2 Runs o	n Friday"				
84/284	Amateur Western Riding, Level 1	86/286	Amateur Western Riding	88/288	Youth Western Riding				
85/285	Amateur Select Western Riding	87/287	Youth Western Riding, Level 1						
	1st number is AQHA Class 2nd number is NSBA Class		Arenas May Change Depending on Schedule						
	Show Manager		Show Secretary		All event Forms available at:				
	Peggy Pickford - KQHA		Michelle Wrigley		KQHA				
	reggy rickioru - nyma		Fmail Entry Forms To:		MANA kaha com				

Show Coordinator: Jackie Krshka

Email Entry Forms To: qhshowentries@gmail.com Ph: 405-550-2098

www.kqha.com

Ring Manager: Casey Devitt

The Prairie Classic

February 7-11, 2024 - State Fair Park - Oklahoma City, OK

SATURDAY/SUNDAY								
Barn 8 Arena - 7:30 AM								
89/289	Amateur Select Ranch Trail	96/296	Youth Ranch Riding, L1	103	Amateur Reining			
90/290	Amateur Ranch Trail	97/297	Youth Ranch Riding	104	Youth Reining, L1			
91/291	Youth Ranch Trail	98/298	Amateur Working Western Rail	105	Youth Reining			
92/292	Ranch Trail, All Ages	99/299	Amateur Select Working Western Rail					
93/293	Amateur Ranch Riding, L1	100/300	Youth Working Western Rail					
94/294	Amateur Select Ranch Riding	101	Amateur Reining, L1					
95/295	Amateur Ranch Riding	102	Amateur Select Reining					
Performance Arena - 8:00 A.M.								
106/306	W/T Amateur Western Pleasure	121/321	Amat Western Horsemanship, L1	136/336	Jr. Hunter U Saddle			
107/307	W/T Youth Western Pleasure	122/322	Amat Sel Western Horsemanship, L1	137/337	Amat Select Hunter U Saddle			
108/308	Western Pleasure, Level 1	123/323	Amateur Western Horsemanship, L2	138/338	Amateur Hunter U Saddle			
109/309	Amateur Western Pleasure, L1	124/324	Amateur Western Horsemanship, L3	139/339	Youth Hunter U Saddle			
110/310	Amateur Select Western Pleasure, L1	125/325	Amat Select Western Horsemanship,L2	140/340	Sr. Hunter U Saddle			
111/311	Youth Western Pleasure, L1	126/326	Amat Select Western Horsemanship,L3	141	Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq			
112/312	Jr. Western Pleasure	127/327	Youth Western Horsemanship, L1	142/342	W/T Amateur Hunt Seat Eq			
113/313	Amateur Select Western Pleasure	128/328	Youth Western Horsemanship, L2	143/343	W/T Youth Hunt Seat Eq			
114/314	Amateur Western Pleasure	129/329	Youth Western Horsemanship, L3	144/344	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq, L1			
115/315	Youth Western Pleasure		Short Break	145/345	Youth Hunt Seat Eq, L1			
116/316	Sr. Western Pleasure	130	Small Fry Hunter U Saddle	146/346	Amateur Select Hunt Seat Eq			
117	Small Fry Western Pleasure	131/331	W/T Amateur Hunter U Saddle	147/347	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq			
	Short Break	132/332	W/T Youth Hunter U Saddle	148/348	Youth Hunt Seat Eq			
118	Small Fry Western Horsemanship	133/333	Hunter U Saddle, L1					
119/319	W/T Amateur Western Horsemanship	134/334	Amateur Hunter U Saddle, L1					
120/320	W/T Youth Western Horsemanship	135/335	Youth Hunter U Saddle, L1					
120/320	w/ i routh western norsemanship	133/333	Touti Huilter O Saudie, LI					

SATURDAY & SUNDAY

Super Barn Arena 9:30 A.M. (May run in a block at Course Designers descretion)

149/349 Amateur Trail, L1	154/354 Amateur Trail, L3	158/358 Youth Trail, L1
150/350 Amateur Select Trail, L1	155 Small Fry Trail	159/359 Youth Trail, L2
151/351 Amateur Select Trail, L2	156/356 W/T Amateur Trail	160/360 Youth Trail, L3
152/352 Amateur Select Trail, L3	157/357 W/T Youth Trail	
153/353 Amateur Trail, L2		

1st number is AQHA Class 2nd number is NSBA Class Arenas May Change Depending on Schedule

Show Manager Peggy Pickford - KQHA Show Secretary
Michelle Wrigley
Email Entry Forms To:
qhshowentries@gmail.com
Ph: 405-550-2098

All event Forms available at: The Prairie Classic Website www.theprairieclassic.com

Show Coordinator: Jackie Krshka

Ring Manager: Casey Devitt

Host Hotel - Embassy Suites, 1815 South Meridian, Oklahoma City, OK (405) 682-6000 Request Prairie Classic Show Rate